BATAVIA DOWNSEntries

Wednesday, November 15, 2023, First Post 6:00 PM

First Race

NON-WINNERS $1000 L4 - (WINNERS OVER $22,500 IN 2023 NOT ELIGIBLE) AE: CLAIMING ALL OWANCE $4000

Purse: $5,000 Class: NW1000L4 Gait: Pace Dis: 1 Mile

HN PP Horse Driver Tr ai ner Yrs Best Last
1 1 ELLI EONTHEMOVE Ke Cunmi ngs An Cunmi ngs 1:58.0
2 2 SURFERS PARADI SE Br Beckwith Sh McDonough 1: 58.0
3 3 PARKLANE HI LL An Monti Ch Petrelli 1:56.1
4 4 KI NGS TREASURE Ky Cummi ngs Je G uli ani 2:00.0
5 5 NASSAU COUNTY Da McNeight 111 Am Arrigenna X- X- X
6 6 TWN B GANGSTER M Baunei ster Ni Butera X-X- X
7 7 DREAMFAI R JL Ky Swift Le Dahn 1:59.4
8 8 HONOR ME Ja McNei ght Jr. Jo Al ba 1:58.1
AE1 SOQUTHW ND RANMBAY De Bucceri De Bucceri 1:53.2
Second Race
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Cl ai m ng

$4, 000
$4, 000

$6, 000
$4, 000

NON-WINNERS $1000 L4 - (WINNERS OVER $22,500 IN 2023 NOT ELIGIBLE) AE: CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $4000

Purse: $5,000 Classs NW1000L4 Gait: Pace Dis: 1 Mile

HN PP Horse Driver Tr ai ner Yrs Best L
1 1 DONT SWEETEN | T Br Beckwith Sh McDonough 2:00.
2 2 LI TTLE ADM RAL Ky Cunmi ngs Je Guliani 1: 56.
3 3 CHARMBO ORBI T De Bucceri M Zdjelar Jr 1: 56.
4 4 AUTHENTI C HANOVER Ke Cunmi ngs Sa Smth 1: 54.
5 5 WESTERN CONQUEST Ky Swift Ry Swift 1: 56.
6 6 CATCH THE WAVE Ja McNei ght Jr. Ja McNei ght 1:58.
7 7 TI MELESS VI RGA N Jo Cunmings Jr Ma Mar kus 1: 55.
8 8 ROGER MACH EM Da Yet man Fr Mays 1: 57.
AE1 SOUTHW ND RANMSAY De Bucceri De Bucceri 1:53.
Third Race

NON-WINNERS $1250 L4 STS (F&M NW $1500 L4) AE: CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $6,500
Purse: $5,500 Class: NW1250L4 Gait: Trot Dis: 1 Mile

HN PP Horse Driver Tr ai ner Yrs Best
1 1 CLASSI C SUNNY Jo Cummi ngs Jr Sc Bonpczyk 2:00.1
2 2 LI NDYS GO N CRAZY Da Yetnan Sa Marchese 1:57.0
3 3 CAN T WN Ro Vi nci Ro Vi nci X- X- X
4 4 G S | NDEPENDENCE Ky Swi ft Ju Mul lett 1:56. 4
5 5 Fl Ji Ke Cummi ngs Je Martin 2:01.2
6 6 SEVEN CREDI TS M Baunei ster Ro Baunei st er 1:59.3
7 7 SUVBODYGETDI SFOOL  An Monti Do Rot hf uss X-X-X
8 8 MEADOWBROCOK CHI P An Torre An Torre 2:00.4
AE1 PEPI N COOLI E Ke Cummi ngs Sa Snith 1:58. 4

Fourth Race
NON-WINNERS $1250 L4 AE: CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $6,000 AE: NW 2PM LT
Purse: $5,500 Classs NW1250L4 Gait: Pace Dis: 1 Mile

HN PP Horse Driver Trai ner Yrs Best
1 1 | M ALREADY GONE Jo Cunmings Jr M Chol 1:58.0
2 2 AVERI CAN GENERAL Ke Cunmi ngs Jo Al ba 1:58.2
3 3 CHUMLEE A An Monti Ca Brandstatter 1:55.1
4 4 DENVARK SEELSTER M Baunei ster Th Mays 1:51.1
5 5 DARBI E' S | DEAL Ky Swift Ry Swift X- X- X
6 6 SPRI NG TERROR Da McNeight 111 Am Arrigenna 1:56.1
7 7 SLEEPI NG SI NGLE Ja McNei ght Jr. Da Wéston 1:57.1
8 8 LYONS AMUSEMENTS Ky Cunmi ngs Je G uliani 1:57.3
AE1 BNGS EXPRESS Jo Cunmings Jr Sh McDonough 1:56.1

Fifth Race
FILLIESAND MARES: CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $6000
Purse: $5,500 Class: FMNW1250L4 Gait: Pace Dis: 1 Mile

HN PP Horse Driver Tr ai ner Yrs Best
1 1 FEAR THE PANSY Ke Cummi ngs Ru Bratt 1:55.0
2 2 QUEEN OF THRONES Ra Fi sher Jr Ry Swift 1:57.3
3 3 SAPPHI RE LOVE CH P Br Beckwi th Sh McDonough 1:57.0
4 4 CULI NARY ARTI ST Da McNeight 111 Ki Desnond 1:57. 4
5 5 BETTOR COUNTRY An Monti Jo Skowyra 1:57.3
6 6 WOODVERE MAREA M Baunei ster Ro Baunei ster 1:56.3
7 7 GOOD LOOKI N WOVAN Ky Cunmi ngs An Cunmi ngs X- X- X
8 8 FLAVMES OF FI RE Ja McNei ght Jr. Ja McNei ght 1:58. 4
AE1l M SSPLACEDROCK Ky Cummi ngs G Johnson 1:57.2
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Cl ai mi ng

$4, 800
$4, 000

$4, 000
$4, 800

$4, 000

Cl ai mi ng

$6, 500

$6, 500

Cl ai m ng

$6, 000
$6, 000
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$6, 000

$6, 000
$6, 000
$6, 000

Cl ai mi ng

$8, 700
$7, 200
$7, 200
$7, 200
$7, 200
$8, 700
$7, 200
$7, 200
$7, 200
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Sixth Race

NON-WINNERS $2500 L4 STSAE: CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $8,000

Purse: $7,500 Class: NW2500L4 Gait: Pace

HN PP Horse

1 1 LI FE MASTER

2 2 SKYLI NE BLUE CHI P
3 3 MYELL' S ROCKSTAR
4 4 HARRY HOO N

5 5 ANDY' S | DEAL

6 6 BUGATTI

7 7 ROCKETTE BABY

8 8 HENRI CO

AE1
Seventh Race

CONFI DENCE MAN

Dis: 1 Mile
Driver Tr ai ner
De Bucceri De Bucceri
Ja McNei ght Jr. Ja Rot hf uss
Da McNeight 111 Le Dahn
Br Beckwi th Sh McDonough
Jo Cummi ngs Jr Ja d ouser Jr.
Ke Cummi ngs M Zdjelar Jr
An Monti Br Jackson
Ky Swi ft Co Wi ght
An Monti Jo Skowyra

Y
1
1
1
1:
1
1
1
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r

s Best Last

. 57.
1 59.
. 56.
55.
. 55,
. 55.
1 56.
1 55,
. 56.

PNNNRARAORFRPW

OOU'ICDHJI}OOOOU'I#
(JOI\JU‘IA(.IUI\)(.D(A)I\)
(ol Nl NerNockNNook

e

1
PRRRRRO

NH(AJ#?)U‘I\I#

gnN !
)
e

Cl ai mi ng
$8, 000
$10, 000
$8, 000
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FILLIESAND MARES: NON-WINNERS $2500 L4 STSAE: CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $8,000 AE: NON-WINNERS 4 PM

RACESLT

Purse: $7,500 Class: FMNW2500L4 Gait: Pace
Driver

HN PP Horse

HAPPY HESTON

SOUTHW ND RYE
KEYSTONE ZETA

RACI NGBLUE

coO~NOUGIRhWNE
coO~NOUGIRhWNE

Eighth Race

Ja
An
Ky
Br

ST LADS MAGE E MAE Da
DOVWABYTHEBANKS
LI TTLEBAGOFTRICKS M
TREASURETHOSECH! PS Ke

Ky

McNei ght  Jr.
Mont i

Swi ft

Beckwi t h
McNei ght 111
Cunmi ngs
Baunei st er
Cunmi ngs

Dis: 1 Mile

Tr ai ner

Ly
An
Th
Sh
Da
Jo
Ro
Ma

Fi sher
Nappo
Mays
McDonough
Russo
Skowyr a
Marsh Jr.
Rosi ek

Yrs Best

1:54.3
X-X-X
1:57. 4
1:57. 4
1:53. 4
1:52.3
X-X-X
1:58.3
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Cl ai mi ng

$9, 600
$9, 600

$9, 600

FILLIESAND MARES: NON-WINNERS $2500 L4 STSAE: CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $8,000 AE: NON-WINNERS 4 PM

RACESLT

Purse: $7,500 Classs FMNW2500L4 Gait: Pace
Driver

HN PP Horse

HES EXPRESS
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TOBI NS DI VA

BJ' S ROCKET
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Ninth Race

FILLIESAND MARES: NON-WINNERS $6500 L4 STSAE: CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $20,000

TRAFFI C Cl TATI ON

SUPER SATURATI ON
FAI THFUL DESI RE

Ja
Jo
Ke
An
Da
Br

Da

LATE NIGHT DATE A Ra

McNei ght Jr.
Cunmi ngs Jr
Cunmi ngs
Mont i

Yet nan
Beckwi t h
McNei ght 111
Fi sher Jr

Purse: $11,500 Class: FMNW6500L4 Gait: Pace
Driver

HN PP Horse

I SLA SEELSTER

XENITA'S CH P
BET I' M LUCKY
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Tenth Race

NON-WINNERS $2500 L4 (F& M NW3000 L4) AE: CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $8,000
Purse: $7,500 Class NW2500L4 Gait: Trot

HN PP Horse

JACKSON STORM
HP MAESTRO
BLAZI N CHALLY
LADY RUTH

DONTTEASEHI M
RETHA BABE
El RED HOT SUN

TONOUNWNBE
O~NOUTAWN R

NORTHERN LUXURY
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FARVERWHOSEMYDADDY M
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WLLIE B WORTHY

An
Da
De
Ja
Ke

Ky

Mont i

McNei ght 111
Bucceri

McNei ght  Jr.
Cunmi ngs
Baunei st er
Swi ft

Beckwi t h

Dis: 1 Mile

Tr ai ner

Ki

Ma
An
Jo
Je
Sh
Da

Ry

Desnond
Mar kus
Nappo
Skowyr a
Nugent Jr
McDonough
Russo

Swi ft

Dis: 1 Mile
Tr ai ner

Ch
An
Ja
M

Sa
Th
Ca
Sh

Petrelli

Gar dner

G aham

Chol

Snmith

Mays

Br andst at t er
McDonough

Dis: 1 Mile
Driver Tr ai ner
Ke Cunmi ngs Co Wi ght
Ra Fi sher Jr Ry Swi ft
M Caprio Do Ackl ey
Da McNeight 111 Da Russo
Br Beckw th Sh McDonough
Ja McNei ght Jr. M  GChol
Da Yet man Fr Mays
Ky Cunmi ngs Ta Cunmi ngs
Ja McNei ght Jr. Ja Rot hf uss

Yrs Best
53.
53.
54,
55.
53.
57.
55.
54,

Yrs Best
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s Best Last

1 53.
. 56.
. 56.
56.
. 56.
. 55,
. 58.
. 56.
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Cl ai m ng
$9, 600
$11, 600

$9, 600

Cl ai m ng

$24, 000

$24, 000

Cl ai m ng

$11, 600
$8, 000

$11, 600
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Eleventh Race
FILLIESAND MARES: NON-WINNERS $1250 L4 STSAE: CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $6000
Purse: $5,500 Class: FMNW1250L4 Gait: Pace Dis: 1 Mile

HN PP Horse Driver Tr ai ner Yrs Best Last Qdds Cl ai m ng
1 1 M TTANY NI COLE An Monti Da Monti 1:54.3 7-3-6 4-1

2 2 JK KI SSNTELL Ke Cunmi ngs Li Mari acher 1:57.3 8-7-5 9-2

3 3 SOUTHW ND TALI SA  Da Yetnan Fr Mays X- X- X 5-8-5 20-1

4 4 FEAR HER TOUCH Ja McNei ght Jr. Ja Rot hf uss 1:54.2 4-2-4 7-2 $8, 700

5 5 TWN B KINI M Baunei ster Ju Bl aun 1:58.1 7-3-8 20-1 $7, 200

6 6 FLO Jo Cunmmings Jr Ro Beback Jr 1:54.1 4-5-6 7-2

7 7 DOYOUKI SSFI RSTDATE Da McNei ght 111 Da Russo 1:54.4 8-6-8 3-1

8 8 TAHCE Ky Cunmmi ngs Je G uli ani 1:57.2 5-7-5 20-1

AE1 MACH OF SHAME Br Beckwi th M Chol 1:58.0 4-7-8

Twelfth Race
NON-WINNERS $2500 L4 (F&M NW3000 L4) AE: NON-WINNERS 4PM LT AE: CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $8,000
Purse: $7,500 Class: NW2500L4 Gait: Trot Dis: 1 Mile

HN PP Horse Driver Tr ai ner Yrs Best Last Qdds Cl ai m ng
1 1 P C FOREI GN AFFAI R Ke Cunmi ngs An Torre 1:59.1 4-7-3 5-2

2 2 STAGHOUSE Ky Cumni ngs M Collins 1:57. 4 1-2-8 3-1

3 3 DEVEREUX SEELSTER Br Beckwith M  Chol 1:58.2 1-7-1 3-1

4 4 PHOTO BOVBER Da McNeight 111 Da Russo 1:58.0 7-6-2 3-1 $8, 000
5 5 SPRY M STER An Mont i Ki Desnond 2:01.1 5-2-8 12-1

6 6 PRAI RI E G NGER Ja McNei ght Jr. Ju Mullett X-X-X 7-6-2 30-1

7 7 SOOT HANOVER Ky Swift Ry Swift 2:00.2 2-4-3 30-1

8 8 SI MONTHEDI AMOND Da Yet man Fr Mays X-X-X 6-2-3 30-1

AE1 STARS AN STONES Jo Cummi ngs Jr Ro Beback Jr 1:59.3 3-3-5 $8, 000
Thirteenth Race

FILLIESAND MARES: NW $4500 L4 STSAE: CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $14,000

Purse: $10,000 Class: FMNW4500L4 Gait: Pace Dis: 1 Mile

HN PP Horse Driver Trai ner Yrs Best Last 3  (dds Cl ai mi ng
1 1 CANDY' S DESIRE Ky Cunmmi ngs Ta Cummi ngs 1:56.2 4-3-5 7-2 $16, 800
2 2 JUSTI NE Br Beckwith Sh McDonough 1:55.1 1-1-3 5-2 $20, 300
3 3 CHI PPER DAl SY Da McNeight 111 Je G uli ani 1:56.3 3-5-5 6-1 $16, 800
4 4 M)' S REFLECTI ON Ke Cummi ngs Sa Smith 1:55.2 2-2-1 3-1 $16, 800
5 5 BEE STILL My HARDT Ja McNei ght Jr. M  Chol 1:52.4 2-4-3 9-2

6 6 PRI NCESS ROYAL An Mont i Ch Petrelli 1:54.3 2-3-3 15-1

7 7 ACEFORTYFOUR RI VER Da Yet nan Je Nugent Jr 1:57.0 2-2-8 30-1 $16, 800
8 8 LARJON LEGACY De Bucceri An Torre 1:58.0 7-2-3 30-1

9 [9 RUTHVAE HANOVER Ky Swift An Nappo 1:55.4 2-8-4 30-1

AE1l GRAHANVS TEDDY BEAR Ja McNei ght Jr. Ki Desnond 1:51. 4 8-1-2 $20, 300
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